Amador-Calaveras Consensus Group (ACCG)

Background and Summary

ACCG is a diverse community-based collaborative group made up of public agencies, nonprofit organizations, businesses and individuals seeking to foster partnerships among private, nonprofit, state, and federal entities with a common interest in the health and wellbeing of the landscape, the communities in the Mokelumne and Calaveras watersheds and the economic development beneficial to both.

☐ Web Site: <u>View</u>

☐ About Page - View

☐ 5-Year Strategic Plan (2018 – 2023) - View

☐ Collaborative Engagement Strategy <u>View</u>

☐ Memorandum of Agreement (2010)- View

☐ Revised Memorandum of Agreement (2020) View

Projects and Highlights

☐ Cornerstone Projects - <u>View</u>

☐ ACCG 2020 Members' Projects - View

Project development and support process - <u>View</u>



Meetings and Work Groups

- ☐ ACCG members attend a monthly "General Meeting" on the 3rd Wednesday of the month
- ☐ Formally established Working Groups also meet once a month, including:
 - o Monitoring Work Group
 - o Planning Work Group
 - o Administrative Work Group
- ☐ In addition, "ad hoc" Work Groups convene as needed. Examples of current ad hoc groups include the "Strategic Landscape Assessment Work Group (SLAWG) and the Socioeconomic Monitoring Work Group.

Member Organizations to the 2010 MOA

Sierra Forest Legacy * CalFire Amador * Sierra Pacific Industries * Alpine Biomass Committee * U.S. Forest Service * Pacific Gas & Electric * Blue Mountain Community Renewal Council * Mother Lode Job Training Agency * California Fish & Game * Calaveras County Parks and Recreation * CA Indian Manpower Consortium * Calaveras County Department of Public Works * Buena Vista Biomass Power LLC * Trout Unlimited * Amador County Veterans Organization * Humbug Creek Apple Farm & Cider Mill * Stanislaus National Forest * Sierra Nevada Conservancy * Central Sierra RC&D * Ebbetts Pass Forest Watch * El Dorado National Forest

Amador-Calaveras Consensus Group (ACCG)

* West Point Fire District * US-BLM Mother Lode Field Office * Heissenbuttel Natural Resource Consulting * Calaveras Healthy Impact Product Solutions * Calaveras County Water District * Amador Fire Safe Council *

¹ The revised MOA (2020) is currently being circulated for signatures.